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MSFMS Release Notes

Release 7.0

May 31, 2025

Multifamily Operations announces the release of Multifamily Structured Facility Management System
(MSFMS) Release 7.0 on May 31, 2025, with the enhancements described below.

HIGHLIGHTS
The updates to MSFMS in Release 7.0 include:

o Add property fields and rules (Property Purchase Price Amount & Property Purchase
Date) for the purpose of Fraud Prevention

o Effective May 31st, 2025, MSFMS Release 7.0 — The release includes the changes listed below:

1. Property Collateral Underwriting Valuation Screen (both Base and Seniors)
Adding new required fields:

e Property Purchase Price ($): The dollar amount of the purchase contract price not including
the soft cost (e.g., legal fees, financing fees, appraisal fees, etc.) paid by the participant (i.e.,
borrower) for the property.

e Property Purchase Date (mm/dd/yyyy): The date on which the property ownership is
transferred to the borrower.

Effective Date
MSFMS 7.0 changes are effective May 31%t, 2025.



Questions

Please contact the following with any questions:

Multifamily Acquisitions Team: mf_acquisitions@fanniemae.com;

Multifamily Certification and Custody Team: multifamcert team@fanniemae.com;

Operations — Loan Management — Manager: Christian Weber at christian_t weber@fanniemae.com,
or (202) 752-0645;

Operations — Loan Management — Manager: Gabe Alvarez at gabriel alvarez@fanniemae.com,or
(703) 833-8769;

Operations — Loan Management — Director: Lydia Thornton at lydia thornton@fanniemae.com, or
(703) 833-5201;

Environmental, Social and Governance - Strategic Alliance - Lead Associate: Jose Villarreal at
jose g villarreal@fanniemae.com, or (312) 368-6219;

Environmental, Social and Governance - Customer and Partner Management - Senior Director: Anna
Canfield Roth atanna_canfield roth@fanniemae.com, or (202)752-0695;

Operations - Loan Management - Manager: Travis Honaker at
travis_a_honaker@fanniemae.com, or (202) 752-0603;

MF COO - Product Management — Advisor: Patty Lafean at patty | lafean@fanniemae.com, or (202)
752-6240;

MF COO - Business Intelligence - Director: Dan Smith atdaniel r smith@fanniemae.com, or (703)
833-3488; and

MF COO - Business Intelligence - Senior Director: Elizabeth Stinson at
andrew_taylor@fanniemae.com, or (202) 752-7376.
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